Erratum: Consequences of induced transparency in a double-Λ scheme: Destructive interference in four-wave mixing [Phys. Rev. A 65, 063806 (2002)]

M. G. Payne and L. Deng (Published 27 August 2002)

DOI: 10.1103/PhysRevA.66.029902

PACS number(s): 42.50.-p, 42.65.Hw, 99.10.+g

Several misprints appear on the third page of our article. At the end of the second paragraph in Sec. III Discussions, $|\Delta_1|$, $|\Delta_2|$, and $|\Delta_3|$ should be $|D_1|$, $|D_2|$, and $|D_3|$. In the expression of Eq. (9), there should be a negative sign on the right-hand side. Also, κ_{12} should be κ_{02} , and κ_{32} should be κ_{03} . The same errors on subscripts also appear in Eqs. (10a) and (10b) and the subsequent expression of the $1/V_{g1}$.